proceeds of the Life Sciences loan were used for general working capital purposes.

DILUTION

If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted by an amount equal to the difference between the public offering price and the
net tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by dividing our net
tangible book value (total assets less intangible assets and total liabilities) by the number of outstanding shares of common stock.

Our net tangible book value at March 31, 2008 was $2,549,000, or $0.06 per share of common stock. After giving effect to the sale of 1,625,000
shares of common stock and warrants to purchase 568,750 shares of common stock in this offering at the price of $2.00 per share, and our
receipt of the net proceeds from the sale of those shares (excluding any proceeds received upon exercise of warrants), our adjusted net tangible
book value at March 31, 2008 would have been $5,604,000, or $0.12 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible
book value of $0.06 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate and substantial dilution of $1.88 per share to new investors. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per unit $ 2.00
Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2008 $ 0.06
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to offering $ 0.06
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as March 31, 2008, after giving effect to the offering $ 0.12
Dilution per share to new investors in the offering $ 1.88
These calculations exclude:

� Up to 568,750 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants, with an exercise price of $2.00 per share, which are
being offered by this prospectus supplement;

� Up to 97,500 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants, with an exercise price per share equal to the per share
closing price of our common stock on the date we close this offering, issuable to the placement agent with this offering;

� 6,750,160 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants outstanding on June 26, 2008, all of which are exercisable at
prices ranging from $1.50 to $3.78 per share; 5,992,958 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options and employee